ORDINANCE NO. <u>2023-006</u>	_	DATED:	June 27, 2023
AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR LEV CITY OF PARKWAY VILLAGE, KENTUC		ON REAL	PROPERTY IN THE
Be it ordained by the City of Parkway Vill	age:		
1. There shall be levied upon all Real Est tax of 14.1 cents per one hundred do beginning July 1, 2023 through June	ollars of assessed		, ,
2. This tax will be due and payable on or before the fifteenth (15th) day of February 2024.			
 A discount of fifteen (15) percent of the levied tax shall be allowed to all taxpayers making payment before or on January 16, 2024. 			
 Taxes for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2022 shall not be considered delinquent if paid before or on the fifteenth (15th) day of February 2024. 			
5. Delinquent taxpayers shall pay a pena amount of the levied tax after Februa	•	twenty (20)) percent of the
6. Unpaid taxes shall bear interest at the month beginning March 16, 2024.	rate of one (1) po	ercent per	month or part of a
7. Taxes will be payable to "Treasurer Cit KY. 40217.	y of Parkway Vill	age", P.O.	Box 17092, Louisville,
8. As a courtesy, tax bills will be sent or can be obtained upon request from the Tax Collector, City of Parkway Village.			
9. All taxes collected under this Ordinanc of Parkway Village.	e shall be applie	d to the G	eneral Fund of the City
10. All ordinances or parts of ordinances are hereby repealed.	in conflict with th	e provisio	ns of this Ordinance
11. This Ordinance shall take effect from legally required hearings are held.	and after its pass	sage and	publication and any
	Andrew Burc		
	Mayor, City of F	'arkway V	ıllage
Approved this _27th day of _June	_ 2023		
ATTESTED: _Patricia Gould			
City Clerk/Treasurer			